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5942. DR. V ASANT KUMAR

::PANDIT: Will the Minister of PETRO-LEUM AND CHEMICAL$ be pleased
~ refer to the reply given to Starred
Question No. 752 on April 17, 1979,
.assuring the House that.· the Farmafin deal between IDPL and the Farmaftn of Italy will 'Be referred to the Ministry of Finance for investigation and
.state:

(a) whether any .such referenee has "been made to the Ministry of Finance;

(b) if so, the date and terms of ref ere nee and the outcome the1·eof; and

{c) if not, why the assurance given ti>n the floor of the House has not been implemented to date?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
~ VEERENDRA PATIL): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

( c) The decision of the then Minister of Petroleum Chemicals & Fertilizers

' was that the issue relating to the agreement between Indian Drugs &

Pharmaceuticals Limited and Farma-
:fin of Italy could be referred to the then Deputy Prime Mini!lter and Minister ef Finance after the guarantee
-'trials for all t}\e antibiotics covered by the agreement were completed.
While guarantee trials for 'Tetracy-
dine Hydrochloride, Erythromycin Estolate and Doxycycline have been carried out, guarantee trials for Potassium Penicillin and semi-synthetic penicillins are yet to be completed.

q' iltqfa" 'h ,, .. ( ff1.1'T q)ft=c<t'f! (

Ni'*tifc ~ .-1 f'4N.,, f1Rl ifAT

5943. ~  ~ ~ 1"1"=f :
1f'TT "i' ~  ~ (ij ~ ~  ~

err~ ~r ~r mit f\· :

( 'fr) ~ ifi"T ~ ~er ~ ,  -
~ fi ~  '3"i -p-f .. if 1i,

~ ~ r~,, t=fl'1f GJin ~ ~ fcrmr

mr .., If q-1fwt:(«< ~  ""

q)fftC(\'t( fCfi(11Q 14'1" ~  ~
"lq';fT ii\ f"'t "'!ilflf ~ Wlm
~ irJ

'") \Vt ~  if; "(lq'IO'{

;niJ ~ ~, ~~ ~ r , r ~ f"°'
~~ ~ ~ ~ 1fil' ~

~

( 1T) ifllT ~~  1f ~~
mr ~ ~ ~  ~  'ifl ~~ ilTt ii 11114cM-
q'ef -sr.ca ~ ~ ~~ ~r  tf, or w
;rrt ii' cm f ~  t' ?

~  .. , """"' m m. inn
(-ft arrt. "1fbf) : ( !ti ) u ( ir )
!lfCr"f e:«f \Jilififi' I tf ~ ~ 'f l q4 rf rfiT 'fi"T ~ mfm-f ~ f \iiii ~ nr
f ;:;vj-14 ~ ~ n ~ I ~~ r ~  CR

rm r~ \iflit a-tfi ~ n~ ~  ~

fe(-q'f7JllR tfa't ~ f ctil <01 3f 4l. Tfmr
~ f Cf7lff Gl1 ITT

e ~  • W11Tf"" ~ a1"" -'

·"'"'
5944. "" pwT ~ wnd :

CflrT ~  ;q1lf m ~ .,,.q +rd\'
lit ifOl ;r Cf)f t--cn rn t rr. ·

( ~  CM ~ A  ~  mf:ftm
~  ~r if' ~ r~ r ~ it
t=flT w trT lT7.1T "' ~ ~ ~ , m
~~r WGTf it' r~ ~  iiftrr 'fi1 ~ ..-

~ ~

(rs) Clfm ~ ~ ~ ~~~

~~~ ~ A etfr CJ;)f , ~ f;n:ro ifi'r
l1i ~, Y;f°h: trf ~ ~  a'T ~  Cflt'T

~ '1J' ~ ? .

Ma, ~ alt 1Pq;ft ~ lilft'
(sit "'°o nttuti•<) : (ff°) m (• l
~  lti nTf fla ~ 1flo ( 15


85 Writtetl.......,._ 'IRAVAJM. 'I. - (SA.ltA) ................. 86

~r , 11ao n A r~ r ~

~ , 11so ii !f°'"' pr er m
c:w tfl?i * ~  ~nr ~ q"J'5
tVn ~ f1nfT irilT lfliff ttr '""1r
~ -q:r t f-tr ~ m lfi't srrfaaw;tr
,~  ita ~ ft, it" m!f1ia qio . ,
• srlrrw;f ..-r ~  m ?I'm ~

~ r ~  t 1ftf.T tfif:q51(\ \1W fC1f&"
t ,~~r r A ~ fati't1T \ilRt ' ~r

ii "f\rerA ~ ~w er tJTO itl" ~
~ ~  ~ ~ I ~~ S['CJif fi' ~~
WR: -a'fii' wxn: ~ 1ttsz tr ~~
'irf:;lf ~ \j(f ~r ~ 1 ~ srnr Cifi't GIR q'q'fa', 1980 ~  ~~ ~ ~ ~

~  ~ Cfi'T «mct'fl' t I ~ q'lfi41(\

Wtf.J ~ ~~ tifu"ir ~ U ~ ifl
~  'li-'3' ~ r 'ifro;11'f l ~~ ~

~r~ ~ ~ it: ~ ~~ ~

~ ~  I

Export and Import of Medicines

5945. SHRI M. RAMANNA RAI
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the drugs and medicines produced in India are sut!lcieat to meet the demands insi.ie the country;

( b) w het·her India is exporting life saving drugs and medicines if so, to which countries; and

(c) whether India is importing any kind of life saving drugs and medi-
l'lines, if so, from which countries and the total amount of foreign exchange spent for the year 1979-80?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM.
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI VEERENDRA PATIL): (a) In the case of built drugs, imports are still necessary to 8upplement the indi-
8eDOUs production. In the case bf for-
llnllations, however, the country is lar&ety self-aiftieient though ama•
quantities of life saving formulations like anti ... cancer formulations are imported.

(b) Yes, Sir. India is exporting a number Of drug items including life saving drugs and medicines. The naiaee of the important countries to which such exports are made are as followa:

Malaysia, Singapore, Sri Lanka.
Hong Kong,. Phillippines, Kenya.
Zambia, U.A.E., Muscat, Nigeria, Tanzania, Saudi, Arabia etc.

( c) Yes, Sir. During the year 1919-
80 the amount of foreign exchange involved in the import of bulk drugs through CPC is reported to be Rs.
21.18 ('rores. The names of the important countries from which imports of drugs are made are as follows:-

Italy Japan, U.K. West Germany, ' ,
China, U.S.A., Portugal,. U.S.S.R ,
Switzerland, Spain, Denmark, Information regarding the amount of foreign exchange involved in the import of drugs including impons made by actual users and export houses is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Production of P.V.C. Besin

3946. SHRI SHIVENDRA BAHADUR
SINGH; Will the Minister of PETRO-LEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) which companies are produciBg P.V.C. resin during 1:he last .five yeaJ's and the quantity produced by them;

(b) what quantity of resin was sold by these companies and to what states during the last five years, (yearly) ;

(c) whether any of these companies is Manufacturing P.V.C. compoUBd from P.V.C. resin;

(d) whether the above action of these companies has been held to be a 'violation of the M. R. T. P. Act; if SO, what action has been taken by Qoy. enunent against them; and

